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Latin Name Common Name Type Size Unit Price

R

Acer miyabei State Street® (‘Morton')

Acer nigrum

yCULUS
Aesculus flava
Aesculus glabra

RPINUS
Carpinus betulus

Carpinus caroliniana
RYA

Carya illinoiensis
Carya lacinosa

Carya ovata
Carya tomentosa

STANEA
Castanea Timburr

TALPA
Catalpa speciosa

TIS

Celtis occidentalis
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Maple State Street® Miyabe

Maple Black

Buckeye Yellow
Buckeye Ohio

Hornbeam European

Hornbeam American

Pecan

Hickory Shellbark
Hickory Shagbark
Hickory Mockernut

Chestnut Timburr Hybrid

Catalpa Northern

Hackberry Common

B&B

#10
#5
#7

B&B

B&B
B&B

B&B

B&B

#5
#1
#1
#7

B&B

#5
B&B

#2

1.5"
om
4

0.25"
36"

0.75"

2.5"
3"
1.5"
"
2.5"

48"
18"
18"
36"

0.5"
1"

9"

v »vnnvn n

R Vo Vo Vo v v uvuvn n v v nvn n R RV VRV RV IRV R ", ]

wv

125.00
155.00
125.00
135.00

33.00
29.00
43.00
43.00
110.00
125.00
110.00

155.00
110.00
135.00
185.00

155.00
186.00
155.00
175.00
235.00

58.00
28.00

28.00
58.00

249.00

25.00
84.00

25.00



Latin Name
IKGO
Ginkgo biloba

Ginkgo biloba 'Autumn Gold'

Ginkgo biloba Princeton Sentry®

DITSIA
Gleditsia tri. Inermis Shademaster
Gleditsia tri. inermis 'Skyline'

VINOCLADUS
Gymnocladus dioicus

iLANS

Juglans cinera

TRYA
Ostrya virginiana

ERCUS
Quercus alba

Quercus bicolor

- ._.‘.=-!'nmﬁ.‘=i Eﬁ% v

Quercus coccinea

Quercus ellipsoidalis
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Common Name

Ginkgo

Ginkgo Autumn Gold

Ginkgo Princeton Sentry®

Honeylocust Shademaster®

Honeylocust Skyline®

Coffeetree Kentucky

Butternut

Hophornbeam American

Oak White

Oak Swamp White

Oak Scarlet

Oak Hills

#7
B&B
B&B

B&B

B&B

B&B

B&B

#5
#7
B&B

B&B

#2
B&B

#5

#7
B&B

B&B

B&B

3.5"

36"

42"

0.5"
1"

2.5"

0.25"
1.5"
"

15"

1.25"
1.5"

2.25"
24"
36"
36"

1"

1.25"

1.5"
o

2.25"

2.5"
3"

1"
1.5"
1.75"
"
2.5"
4"
1.5"

2.5"
4"

Unit Price

25.00
253.00
125.00
145.00
155.00
195.00
145.00
155.00
195.00

R VR T T Vo VR VR

340.00
189.00
S 286.50

v n

LATER

25.00
35.00
65.00
85.00
105.00

“v v v v v n

158.00

wn

95.00
125.00
158.00

v n

22.95
119.00
148.00
165.00
225.00
249.00

35.00

29.00

35.00

89.00

95.00
129.00
175.00
185.00
199.00
245.00

55.00

98.00
129.00
149.00
207.00
213.00
300.00
163.00
224.00
284.00
435.00

R VRV R T T Vo VS VA VS 7 SV R R R T R VR T Vo Ve VS ¥ RV IR IR R R T Vo



Latin Name
Quercus imbricaria

Quercus macrocarpa

Quercus macrocarpa

Quercus muehlenbergii

Quercus palustris

Quercus robur

Quercus robur x alba

Quercus rubra

e

Quercus schuettei
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Common Name
Oak Shingle

Oak Bur

Oak Bur

Oak Chinkapin

Oak Pin

Oak English

Oak English White

Oak Red

Oak Hybrid Swamp Bur

B&B

#1
#2

#3
#5

B&B

#5
B&B

B&B

B&B

B&B

#2

#5

#7
B&B

#5
#7
B&B

2.5"

4.5"
15"
18"
21"
30"
30"

2.5"

2.5"
3.75"
12'
3.5"
4"
4.5"
5"
9"
15"
36"
0.5"

1.25"
1.5"
2"
2.5
2.75

35
4"

6.5"
30"
36"
1.25"
1.5"

Unit Price

RV VY R 7 R 7, R ¥ R R "2 B T Vo Vo Vo S Vo ¥ RV R Y RV R 2 R o Vo Vo ¥ VR " S V. A Vo S 7 B ¥ A " B Vo Vo VS Vo S Vo AV R 7 RV R IR V2 B Vo Vo Vo A VR " T VS VR 7, R 7, RV SRV R 2. 7,0

108.00
199.00
239.00
285.00
422.00
18.00
26.00
26.00
29.00
29.00
55.00
89.00
125.00
129.00
175.00
185.00
199.00
234.00
501.00
49.00
142.00
89.00
29.00
85.00
149.00
175.00
209.00
299.00
149.00
378.00
98.00
165.00
210.00
285.00
259.00
285.00
310.00
333.00
365.00
18.00
29.00
35.00
49.00
89.00
110.00
128.00
149.00
199.00
211.00
239.00
299.00
325.00
395.00
454.00
36.00
42.00
129.00
132.00



Latin Name Common Name Type Size Unit Price
ERCUS

Quercus shumardii Oak Shumard B&B 1.5" S 155.00
2" S 206.00
2.5" S 265.00
3" S 312.00
IA

Tilia Harvest Gold Linden Harvest Gold B&B 2.5" S 188.00

JIA
Thuja occidentalis 'Little Gem' Arborvitae Little Gem B&B 1.5' S 23.00
2 S 28.00
4' S 31.00
Thuja occidentalis 'Woodwardii' Arborvitae Woodward B&B 4 S 46.00
Larger sizes available limited quantity 5' S 60.00

EA

Picea abies Spruce Norway B&B 5' S 95.00
7' S 135.00
8' S 155.00
9' S 174.00
10' S 190.00
11' S 209.00
12' S 228.00
13' S 255.00
14' S 290.00

Picea glauca 'Densata’ Spruce Black Hills B&B 5' S 120.00
6' S 160.00
7' S 168.00
8' S 182.00

Picea glauca 'Densata’ Spruce Black Hills 9' S 199.00
10' S 217.00

Picea pungens Spruce Colorado (Green) B&B 5' S 85.00
7' S 105.00
8' S 125.00
10' S 248.00

Picea pungens glauca Spruce Colorado Blue B&B 5' S 95.00
7' S 125.00
10' S 374.00
11' S 429.00

Us

Pinus cembra Pine Swiss Stone B&B 10' S 275.00

Pinus strobus B&B 6' S 115.00
7' S 125.00
8' S 135.00
9' S 195.00
10' S 225.00
11' S 259.00
12' S 293.00
13' S 314.00
14' S 335.00
15' S 350.00
19' S 425.00
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Latin Name Common Name Type Size Unit Price
JIA

Thuja occidentalis 'Holmstrup' Arborvitae Holmstrup B&B 6' S 75.00
7' $ 85.00
8' S 95.00
9' S 124.00
Thuja occidentalis 'Nigra' Arborvitae Dark Green B&B 6' S 72.00
7' S 84.00
8' S 110.00
9' S 124.00
12' S 233.00
13' S 257.00
14' S 275.00
15' S 295.00
16' S 320.00
Thuja occidentalis 'Pyramidalis’ Arborvitae Pyramidal B&B 5' S 69.00
6' $ 85.00
8' S 138.00
9' S 155.00
10' S 175.00
13' S 189.00
Thuja occidentalis 'Techny' (‘Mission') Arborvitae Mission Techny B&B 5' S 69.00
g 6 $ 84.00
7' S 110.00
8' S 145.00
9' S 178.00
10' S 198.00
11' S 251.00
12 S 232.00
13' S 260.00
14' S 275.00
Thuja occidentalis (‘Smaragd') Arborvitae Emerald B&B 5' S 79.00
6' S 84.00
7' S 110.00
8' S 144.00
Ha 3 S 29.00
Thuja x Green Giant Arborvitae Green Giant #5 3 S 34.00
R
Acer ginnala 'Flame' Maple Flame Amur B&B 6' S 65.00
N =3 7' S 125.00
9' S 130.00
10' S 135.00
11’ S 165.00
12" S 192.00
Acer pseudosiebodianum Maple Purplebloom, Korean #7 4q' S 26.00
»CULUS
Aesculus parviflora Buckeye Bottlebrush #7 5' S 75.00
Aesculus pavia Buckeye Red #10 5' S 75.00
IELANCHIER
Amelanchier alnifolia Serviceberry Saskatoon #7 2' S 33.00
Amelanchier alnifolia 'Regent’ Serviceberry Saskatoon Regent #2 1.5' S 23.00
#5 2' S 33.00
Amelanchier canadensis Serviceberry Shadblow #5 30" S 35.00
B&B 6' S 85.00
7' $ 99.00
#a 2' S 33.00
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Latin Name
Amelanchier laevis

! -
Amelanchier grand 'Princess Diana'
Amelanchier grand Autumn Brilliance®

Amelanchier x grandiflora Cole's Select
ULUS

Betula allegheniensis

Betula lenta

Betula Madison

Betula nigra

Betula nigra

’

Betula populifolia ‘Whitespire
tCIS

Cercis canadensis

RNUS

Cornus mas 'Golden Glory'
ATAEGUS

Crataegus crusgalli inermis

i

Crataegus phaenopyrum Cordata

MAMELIS
Hamamelis vernalis

Hamamelis virginiana
LESIA
Halesia monticola

\GNOLIA
Magnolia stellata 'Royal Star'

Magnolia x loebneri 'Merrill'
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Common Name Type
Serviceberry Allegheny #5
#7
B&B
Serviceberry Princess Diana #7
Serviceberry Autumn Brilliance® #10
#7
B&B
Serviceberry Cole’s Select #2
Birch Yellow #7
Birch Sweet B&B
Birch White Satin™ #7
Birch River #5
B&B
Birch River
Birch Whitespire B&B
Redbud Eastern #3
Corneliancherry Golden Glory B&B
Hawthorn Thornless Crusgalli B&B
Hawthorn Washington B&B
Witchhazel Vernal B&B
Witchhazel Common B&B
Mountain Silverbell #10
Magnolia Royal Star #7
B&B
#4
Magnolia Loebneri Merrill B&B

4
6'
5'
4
3.5

5.5

6.5
6'
8’

16"’

5'

3"
3.5"
71
8’
9’
10'
13’
14"
9’
10'
1'

2
3"
6!
6!
71

60"

2!
10'
1.5'
10'

Unit Price

R RV RV T V. SV, S VR VRV SRV R 2 wv v v unn v »vn v v uvn RV Y RV R B T Vo T R VR

wn R o T VR

v v v n

33.00
35.00
85.00
99.00
135.00
155.00
55.00
43.00
33.00
135.00
22.00

39.00
59.00
49.00
66.00
199.00
216.00

309.00
335.00
369.00
375.00
115.00
125.00
265.00

27.00

65.00

171.00
234.00
155.00
175.00
227.00
238.00
255.00
275.00
145.00
169.00
197.00

29.00
58.00
144.00
144.00
167.00

75.00

37.00
270.00
24.00
270.00



\LUS

Malus 'Prairifire' Crabapple Prairiefire #7 3 S 35.00
B&B 2" S 75.00
2.5" $ 95.00
Malus Golden Raindrops® Crabapple Golden Raindrops® B&B 4.5" S 175.00
Malus Red Jewel® ('Jewelcole') Crabapple Red Jewel® B&B 2.5" S 112.00
3" S 149.00
3.5" S 157.00
Malus sargentii Crabapple Sargent #7 5' S 35.00
B&B 6' S 85.00
Malus x Beeson 'May's Delight'® Crabapple May's Delight® #7 2! S 25.00
. B&B 30" $ 27.00
8' S 165.00
Pear Aristocrat® B&B 4.5" S 248.00
5" S 275.00
6" S 350.00
Pear Redspire B&B 4" S 215.00
6" $  350.00
Pear Chanticleer® B&B 4" S 215.00
4.5" S 248.00
5" S 275.00
5.5" S 302.00
6" $  350.00
6.5" S 375.00

URNUM
Viburnum prunifolium Viburnum Blackhaw #5 21" 3 25.00
#7 2' S 35.00
B&B 4' S 75.00
5' S 99.00
Viburnum rufidulum Viburnum Southern Blackhaw #7 3' S 33.00

N

‘Buxus ‘éreeri Mountai #5 24" S 39.00
" ; #7 30" $ 44.00

#5 24" $ 34.90

#10 27" $ 42.00

B&B 30" $ 39.00

North: rn Charm™ (‘Wi ) o | Nort i #10 24" $ 34.90

' ' 30" $ 42.00

#5 21" $ 29.00

24" $ 34.90
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Latin Name

Aronia arbutifolia 'Brilliantissima’

Aronia melanocarpa

Aronia melanocarpa Iroquois Beauty™ ('Morton')

Calycanthus floridus

Cephalanthus occidentalis

Clethra alnifolia
Clethra alnifolia "Hummingbird'
Cornus amomum/oqlique

Corylus americana

Cotoneaster apiculata
Cotoneaster x ‘Hessei’
Deutzia gracilis

Deutzia x lemoinei ‘Compacta’

Diervilla lonicera trifida

Diervilla sessifolia ‘Butterfly’

Forsythia 'Meadowlark'
Forsythia 'Northern Sun'
Forsythia 'Sunrise'

Fothergilla gardenii

Fothergilla major

Fothergilla major 'Mt. Airy'

Heptacodium miconioides

Hydrangea arborescens 'Annabelle’

Hydrangea arborescens White Dome®
Hydrangea paniculata 'Pink Diamond'
Hydrangea paniculata 'Tardiva'
Hydrangea paniculata 'Unique’

Hydrangea paniculata Limelight

Hydrangea paniculata The Swan™ ('Barbara’)

Hydrangea quercifolia
Hydrangea quercifolia 'Alice’
Hydrangea quercifolia 'Pee Wee'

Hydrangea quercifolia 'Sike's Dwarf'

Hydrangea quercifolia 'Snow Queen'
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Common Name

Chokeberry Red Brilliantissima
Chokeberry Black
Chokeberry Black Iroquois Beauty™

Sweetshrub common

Buttonbush

Clethra Summersweet
Clethra Summersweet Hummingbird
Dogwood Silky

Filbert American

Cotoneaster Cranberry
Cotoneaster Hessei
Deutzia Slender

Deutzia Compact Lemoine

Honeysuckle Bush

Honeysuckle Bush Butterfly

Forsythia Meadowlark
Forsythia Northern Sun
Forsythia Sunrise

Fothergilla Dwarf

Fothergilla Large

Fothergilla Mt. Airy

Seven-son Flower

Hydrangea Annabelle

Hydrangea White Dome®
Hydrangea Pink Diamond
Hydrangea Tardiva
Hydrangea Unique
Hydrangea Limelight

Hydrangea The Swan™

Hydrangea Oakleaf

Hydrangea Oakleaf Alice
Hydrangea Oakleaf Pee Wee
Hydrangea Oakleaf Sike's Dwarf

Hydrangea Oakleaf Snow Queen

8

#5
#5
#5
#7
#5
#5
#7

#7
#3
#5
#3
#5

#7
#5
#5
#2
#5
#7
#5
#7
#5
#7
#4
#5
B&B
B&B

#5
#7
#2
#7
#4
#7
#4
#5
#5
#2
#5
#7
#5
#7

#10
#5
#10
#7
#10

Unit Price

L7 7 RV R S 7, S VS Y R 7, S 7 S 7, SV AV R . 7, S ¥, S 7 S 7 SRV R 7 R VSR VS ¥, S 7, A 7 SV R 7, R VSR 7, S ¥, S 7 RV R T TR 7, S VS VS ¥ S Y T 7 R 7 S 7, S VS 7, S ¥ S RV R T 7, R VS VY

21.00
16.90
16.50
17.90
23.00
20.00
23.00
25.00
19.90
15.90
19.00
19.00
21.00
27.00
18.90
18.00
16.90
13.00
15.00
25.00
19.00
23.00
13.00
17.00
15.00
29.00
48.75
32.00
49.00
32.00
36.00
29.00
24.00
18.00
20.00
19.00
23.00
23.00
19.95
17.00
32.00
21.00
24.90
28.00
36.00
24.90
36.00
21.00
45.00



Latin Name
Hydrangea quercifolia 'Snowflake'

llex verticillata 'Jim Dandy'

llex verticillata 'Red Sprite'

llex verticillata 'Southern Gentleman'
llex verticillata Berry Heavy®
Physocarpus opufolius

Physocarpus opufolius Diablo®

Rhus copallina Prairie Flame

Rhus glabra

Rhus glabra 'Laciniata’

Rhus typhina
Rhus typhina ‘Dissecta’

Rhus typhina Tiger Eyes®
Rosa ‘Nearly Wild’

Rosa Fuchsia Meidiland™ ('Meipetala')

Rosa rugosa 'Charles Albanel'

Rosa setigera

Sambucus canadensis

Spiraea alba (meadowsweet)

Spiraea betufolia ‘Tor’

Spiraea x japonica 'Neon Flash'

Spiraea x vanhouttei

Symphoricarpos albus

Syringa 'Bailbelle’

Viburnum carlesii

Viburnum carlesii 'Compactum’

Viburnum dentatum ‘Chicago Lustre’

Viburnum dentatum Autumn Jazz® ('Ralph Senior')

Phone 815-943-8733 Fax 815-943-3511 mcn@owc.net

Common Name Type
Hydrangea Oakleaf Snowflake #10
#5
Winterberry Jim Dandy #5
Winterberry Red Sprite #3
#5
Winterberry Southern Gentleman #7
Winterberry Berry Heavy® #7
Ninebark #5
Ninebark Diablo® #5
#7
Sumac Gro-Low Aromatic #2
#5
#7
Sumac Flameleaf #3
Sumac Smooth #7
Sumac Smooth Laciniata #5
#7
Sumac Staghorn #5
Sumac Staghorn Cutleaf #5
#4
Sumac Staghorn Tiger Eyes® #7
Rose Nearly Wild #3
Rose Fuchsia Meidiland™ #2

Rose Charles Albanel

Rose Prairie

Elderberry American

#5
Spirea Meadowsweet #5
Spirea Tor #2
#5
Spirea Neon Flash #5
Spirea Bridalwreath #5
Snowberry common #5
Lilac Tinkerbelle® #5
Viburnum Korean Spice #5
#7
Viburnum Korean Spice Dwarf #5
Viburnum Arrowwood #2
#7
Viburnum Autumn Jazz® #2
#7

36"
24"
24"
18"
30"
36"
30"
48"
36"
48"
15"
21"
24"
18"
21"
24"
30"
15"
36"
36"
48"
36"
36"
36"
36"
18"
15"
18"
12"
15"
24"
18"
24"
30"
36"
18"
24"
24"
30"
24"
30"
36"
24"
36"
30"
18"
30"
24"
30"
36"

Unit Price
45.00
24.00
16.00
15.00
18.00
15.00
18.00
26.00
21.90
26.00
15.00
18.00
19.50
17.00
18.00
19.50
23.00
19.00
24.00
24.00
29.00
24.00
24.00
24.00
24.00
15.00
15.00
16.00
15.00
17.00
19.90
17.00
26.00
21.90
25.90
12.00
15.00
15.00
14.00
17.00
21.00
16.00
21.00
24.00
23.00

9.00
18.00
12.00
18.00
21.00

RV, R Y R T, R VO ¥ R " R Vo N VS T, VS ¥ R " T Vo 7, S 7, S VRV R 7 B 7, S T S 7, S 7 R VY S " T 7, S S 7, S Vo RV R " B T 7, S o S 7 RV R T I 7, S VSV R "2 B 7, S 7, V. S 7, RV



Latin Name Common Name Type Size Unit Price

Viburnum dentatum Blue Muffin® ('Christom’) Viburnum Blue Muffin® #5 12" S 12.00
24" S 15.00

Viburnum dentatum Northern Burgundy Viburnum Northern Burgundy® #7 21" S 15.00
24" S 16.00

Viburnum lentago Viburnum Nannyberry #5 18" S 19.00
24" S 23.00

#7 18" $ 21.00

36" $ 26.00

Viburnum plic. var. tomentosum 'Shoshoni' Viburnum Shoshoni #10 48" S 36.00
#5 36" $ 24.00

Viburnum trilobum 'Compactum’ Viburnum Am.Cranberry Compact #5 30" S 19.00
Viburnum x burkwoodii 'Mohawk' Viburnum Mohawk #10 48" S 43.00
Viburnum x burkwoodii Chenault Viburnum Chenault #5 30" S 19.00
Viburnum x juddii Viburnum Juddi #10 48" S 24.00
#7 18" $ 22.00

Viburnum x rhytidopholloides 'Alleghany' Viburnum Alleghany #7 30" S 21.00
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